PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Magma Design Automation, Inc.	02/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magma Design Automation LLC	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Rd Ste 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61120016
Application Number:	61131158
Application Number:	11986253
Application Number:	12156963
Application Number:	12195326
Application Number:	12479681
Application Number:	12631672
Application Number:	12850565
Patent Number:	6253361
Patent Number:	6496965
Patent Number:	6789246
Patent Number:	6802050
Patent Number:	6813590
Patent Number:	6877148
Patent Number:	6909330
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0056

Patent Number:	6954921
Patent Number:	6963122
Patent Number:	7013253
Patent Number:	7013436
Patent Number:	7039885
Patent Number:	7065727
Patent Number:	7093205
Patent Number:	7102449
Patent Number:	7299459
Patent Number:	7304544
Patent Number:	7458041
Patent Number:	7703050
Patent Number:	7783996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383 Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: joan_abriam@bstz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Judith A. Szepesi

Address Line 1: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 2: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2986G000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judith Szepesi

Total Attachments: 4

source=Magma Design Automation DE Good Standing Cert long form 2012 March 16#page1.tif source=Magma Design Automation DE Good Standing Cert long form 2012 March 16#page2.tif source=Magma Design Automation DE Good Standing Cert long form 2012 March 16#page3.tif source=Magma Design Automation DE Good Standing Cert long form 2012 March 16#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0057 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION LLC"

IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN

CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW

AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FIRST DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF MAY,
A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST,

2735304 8310

120318172

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 9435510

DATE: 03-15-12

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0058

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

A.D. 1998, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2000, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

RESTATED CERTIFICATE, FILED THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF

2735304 8310

120318172

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 9435510

DATE: 03-15-12

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0059

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2003, AT 1:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2003, AT 5:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 12:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MAGNA

DESIGN AUTOMATION, INC." TO "MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION LLC", FILED

THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:05 O'CLOCK

P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "MAGMA DESIGN AUTOMATION

2735304 8310

120318172

AUTHENT CATION: 9435510

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0060

DATE: 03-15-12

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



PAGE 4

The First State

LLC".

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

2735304 8310

120318172

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 06/05/2012

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 9435510

DATE: 03-15-12

PATENT REEL: 028323 FRAME: 0061